COURTESY NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING CITY OF MISSION VIEJO PLANNING AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that the Planning and Transportation Commission of the City of Mission Viejo will conduct a public meeting pertaining to the item listed below.

DATE OF MEETING: MONDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2016

TIME OF MEETING: 6:30 P.M. or soon thereafter

LOCATION OF MEETING: City Council Chamber, City of Mission Viejo

200 Civic Center

Mission Viejo, CA 92691

PROPOSAL:

CORE AREA VISION PLAN

The City of Mission Viejo Planning and Transportation Commission will conduct a public meeting for the purpose of considering the Core Area Vision Plan, and making a recommendation to the City Council for final action (anticipated in January). The Core Area generally includes the properties around the intersection of La Paz Road and Marguerite Parkway, and along Marguerite Parkway, to the south, including the intersection of Marguerite and Oso Parkways. The Vision Plan tagline, "Envision the Heart of Mission Viejo", expresses the overall purpose of the Vision Plan process, to explore how the heart of the City can best serve and enrich the community, including the next generation. The consultant-led process has included an extensive outreach effort, including pop-up events, multiple public workshops, and a community survey, all to solicit public input regarding opportunities for the Core Area including experiential desires, physical form and character, types of land use, scale of development, and both motorized and non-motorized circulation. From this public input, the consultant has prepared three Vision Plan concepts for consideration.

A project website has been established for the Core Area Vision Plan (http://envision.cityofmissionviejo.org/) with a Core Area map and detailed information about the project and process to date including presentations, workshops summaries, and draft Vision Plan concepts. If further information is desired, you may contact the Community Development Dept. at 949/470-3053.

Elaine Lister

E. WHer

Director of Community Development

Send proof of publication to:
City of Mission Viejo
200 Civic Center
Mission Viejo, CA 92691

Mission Viejo, CA 92691 Publish: December 2, 2016

G:\CD\WP\Public Notices\Core Area Vision Plan.doc